

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: BFED-89 CC 20-315, Version: 3

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION ANNOUNCEMENT 2020-02, RELATING TO MAUI COUNTY FUEL TAX RATES (BFED-89)

The Committee is in receipt of County Communication 20-315, from Council Chair Alice L. Lee, relating to Maui County fuel tax rates.

The Committee may discuss the matter. The Committee may also consider whether to recommend the filing of County Communication 20-315 and other related action.